FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1 30 - 00	11 - 08 - 2000 T					
RECORDATION FORM (101508812							
PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type Conveyance Type							
X New	—	Security Agreement					
Documen	ission (Non-Recordation) nt ID# License	Change of Name					
	on of PTO Error X Merger	Other					
Reel # Corrective	Frame # U.S. Ve Document (For Use ONLY by	Government by U.S. Government Agencies)					
Reel #	Frame # Departmen						
Conveying I		f conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1)	Myelotec, Inc.	09 13 00					
Name (line 2)		Execution Date					
Second Party Name (line 1)		Month Day Year					
Name (line 2)							
Receiving P	Visionary Biomedical, Inc.	litional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded					
		is an assignment and the receiving party is not					
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment					
Address (line 1)	4000 Northfield Way	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2)	Suite 900	separate document from Assignment.)					
Address (line 3)		30076					
	City State/Country	Zip Code					
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first	st Receiving Party only. U806					
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)		7					
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Address (IIIIe 4)							
2000 NTHAI1 00000049 09126863 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 581 400.00 OP							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011204 FRAME: 0239

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (770) 984-2300						
Name	Bradley K. Groff					
Address (line 1)	GARDNER & GROFF, P.C.					
Address (line 2)	Paper Mill Village, Building 23					
Address (line 3)	600 Village Trace, Suite 300					
Address (line 4)	Marietta, GA 30067					
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the atta	ched conveyance dod	ument # 1		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
	he Patent Application Number or the P	Patent Number (D				
Pat 09/126,863	tent Application Number(s)		Pa ¹ [5,526,820]	ent Number(s)		
09/120,003	00/103,392		3/320/323			
09/211,345	60/189,416		6,030,360			
60/163,679	60/216,047		5,868,665			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.						
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT US99/0537 7 PCT PCT						
Enter PCT application number						
· · · · ·	<u>/ if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 10						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 400.00						
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 501513						
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No						

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Bradley K. Groff

Name of Person Signing

October 25, 2000

Bignature

Date

PATENT

REEL: 011204 FRAME: 0240

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MYELOTEC, INC., A GEORGIA CORPORATION INTO:

VISIONARY BIOMEDICAL, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, the undersigned corporations adopt the following Certificate of Merger:

- An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been duly approved by the Board of Directors and 1. shareholders of Myelotec, Inc., a Georgia corporation, and the Board of Directors and shareholders of Visionary BioMedical, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 2. The name of the surviving corporation is Visionary BioMedical, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business 3. of Visionary BioMedical, Inc. which is located at 4000 Northfield Way, Suite 900, Roswell, Georgia 30076 and a copy of such Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished on request and without cost to any stockholder of Myelotec, Inc. or Visionary BioMedical, Inc.

VISIONARY BIOMEDICAL, INC.

President and Chief Executive Officer

ATTEST:

Vice President of Finance and Operations, Treasurer and

Secretary

MYELOTEC, INC.

President and Chief Executive Officer

ATTEST:

Gerald Birchem

Vice President of Finance and

Operations, Treasurer and

RECORDED: 10/30/2000

Secretary

PATENT

REEL: 011204 FRAME: 0241